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Co. Reg. No.: 2O1416720C

I Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel : 66369100 Fax : 66369113

Date :201512021

Your Ref : CC6l A|GZL004438/Pa3

Our Ref : 0452/SML5755E/TP lPClOAzL

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTI)
AIG Building
78 Shenton Way, #07-16
Singapore 079120
Attn : Motor Claims DePt.

Dear Sir/IVladam

We refer to the above accident.

The accident was caused solely by the negligence

incurred the following Costs and Losses: -

Costs ofRepair (Lump Sum)

Loss of Use (7 days at $80/daY)
LTA TP Search Fee

Claimed Amount

of your insured and as a result, we had

$ 8,200.00
s 560.00
s 7.45

$ 8.767.45

Enclosed are the supporting documents for your perusal:

1. Invoice 0452
2. LTA Tax Invoice/ReceiPt
3. Certificate of Insurance
4. Letter of Authority and Indemnity
5. Letter of Authority

Please let us hear from you within the next 14 days.

Yoursfaithtur$ ffi
PREMIT]M CARZ SERVICES PTE LTD
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1 Kaki Buklt Av6 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883
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LETTER OT AUTHORITY AND INI}EMNI"Y

ATAL0NG P lE itx$t ) lorrnms l nt-a* r Vrvps rlT $u {' B"AD

oN .6 DAY*frlJ:lL*.MoNru*k1LL*vrcm

a) VWe, the owner of vehicle no. 
q{viL5?6n 0 hereby instruct and authorize you to commenco

repair to the said vehieles.
You are further authorized to appoint solicitors on my/our behalf and give the solicitors fulI
instructions as if the appointment are given by me/us with respect to the conduct of rny/our claims

against third party driver and/or his insurers including if necessary, to commence logal proceedings in

Court in my/our nflm$ agairst the third paty.
You have my/our full authority to instruct my/our solicitors to negotiate a settlement with the third
party and/or his insurers on such terms as you doem {it. Upon settlsment of my claim, you arc

iuthorized to sig[ atry Discharge Voucher or any document to confirm my acceptance of ths settlement

as full and final discharge of my claim, on my behalf,,

Upon resolving my/our claim, you are authorized to agree with my/our solicitors on the amount of their

professional cost and disbursements for acting for me/us and to relieve payment of the balance of the

settlement sum on mylour behalf directly into your account.

In the event that, I/we am/are required to attend at mylour solicitors' office or to attend courl in
connection to mylour claim, I/we shpl{ render trll co-operation'
In the event thai mylour claim against the third party andlor his insurers is Not successftil or cannot be

proceeded with, I/we ffuthorized you to make a clairn against my/our own insurers for the cost of
iepairs and any other losses recoverable under my/our policy of i.usurance. In this respects, I/we

understand and accept that the excess amount applicable undsr the policy of insuranco shall be borne

by me/us. I/we shall also be personal.ly liable to bear all legal cost incurred by you in claiming back for

the repair cost by your Solicitors.
If for whateve. ieasons, mylour insurers reject my/our claim for indemniry for tho cost of repairs and/or

any Iooses recoverable under the policy of insurance or make any offer to pay i€ss thar tho arnomt
claimed by you, llwe agree to undertake to pay the full amount of your repair bill and survey feos and

any other iipenses reasonably incurred on mylour behalfor to pay you the difference in amount, as the

case may be.
I/we have read and understand the above statement and agreed.

Dated this

b)

c)

d)

e)

0

c)

h)

T

Signature

Name

NRIC/ROC No.

Address

rN
S ildl duzo a

Company Stamptro[ Sotrrl
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RELEASE VOUCTIER
(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Partv Claim)

"We/I, PREMIUM CARZ SERVICES PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I

have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed

for S,$8.629&(Global Sum) for vehicle no. SML 5755E that was damaged pursuant to the

accident which occurred on W(date) along PIEGXIT 9) TOWARDS JALAN EUNOS

AT SLIP ROAD involving vehicle no/s @p.!15&

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 0810412021(date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I arelam authorized by the owner TAN KOK BOOI{("the third parly

claimant") of vehicle no. SML 5755E make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I

have fulI authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose

herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnit/ AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages,

loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party

claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and

expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the

damage to SML 5755E (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the

third parry claimant" pursuant to the abcident and that further this settlement is reached on a

without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have

exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Datedthi. lT toay; or J'-\t1 (month) 203I(year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)





> Backto OneMotoring

Print Date/Time : 07 Apr 2Q21 I 14'.45'.53

Receipt Date/Time : 07 Apr 2021 I 14:4553

Tax lnvoice/Receipt

Amount GST Amount
Before Amount After GST

csr (s$) (s$) (s$)

7.00 0.49 7.49

7.00 0.49 7.49

7.00 0.49 7.49

0.04

7.45

Paid By

20210407144416204

Total

Cash Change

Tendered Amount

Excess Refundable Amounl

Direct Debit: eNETS Debit
(lntemet Banking)

7.45

7.45

0.00

7.45

0.00

t*mrl') mmsp*n#fu*t hu:riry

Land Transport Authority

10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-2

Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-21 A407 -A02120

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N ltem Description/
Business Transaction Reference

No.

Result of lnsurance Enquiry - GBE815R

As at 06 Apr 2021119:20:00

lnsurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSUMNCE PTE. LTD.

1 lnsurance Enquiry - GBES'I5R

Enquiry Fee

202104071M359969386

Sub-Total

Total Before Rounding

Rounding Difference

Total Amount Payable

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.
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Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Wednesday, 14 April 2021 3:35 PM
To: account@tg-me.com.sg
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBE 815R(AIG) AND SML 5755E ON 06/04/2021@ 

19:20HRS ALONG/ AT PIE (EXIT 9) TOWARDS JALAN EUNOS AT SLIP ROAD

Dear Sirs/Mdm, 
 
We refer to the above matter. 
 
We have received a copy of your driver accident report for this matter. 
 
Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver’s favour as 
it is a head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party. 
  
Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact 
us within 07 days from the date of this letter. 
  
Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third-Party 
claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will 
be protected. 
  
Please call us if you have further queries. 
 

 
Best Regards, 

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741 4108 

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 

S(408933) 

 

 
 

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)  
Sent: Monday, 12 April 2021 3:25 PM 
To: account@tg-me.com.sg 
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBE 815R(AIG) AND SML 5755E ON 06/04/2021@ 19:20HRS ALONG/ AT PIE (EXIT 9) 
TOWARDS JALAN EUNOS AT SLIP ROAD 
 
12 April 2021 
 
TG M&E ENGINEERING PTE LTD 
Attn: The Management 
 
Dear Sirs/Mdm, 
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ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBE 815R(AIG) AND SML 5755E ON 06/04/2021@ 19:20HRS ALONG/ AT PIE (EXIT 9) 
TOWARDS JALAN EUNOS AT SLIP ROAD 
 
We, LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd has been appointed to act on the behalf of your insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance 
Pte Ltd to settle a THIRD-PARTY claim against you for an accident  which happened on the above-mentioned date 
and location. 
 
Our record shows that to date, you/your driver have not reported the accident to us. We would appreciate it if you 
could urgently file a report at any of AIG reporting centre. You may refer to your Certificate of Insurance for the list 
of the reporting centre.  
 
Please note that you had been notified by us via mail by post from our office on 08 April 2021. Attached a copy of 
the letter for your reference. 
 
Please report the accident by 28 April 2021 in order for us/AIG to look into the matter as soon as possible. 
 
Please be reminded that in accordance with the terms and conditions under your policy, failure of compliance, our 
principal M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd reserves the right to repudiate liability. 
 
If you need further assistance or clarifications, please contact the undersigned. 
 

Best Regards, 

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741 4108 

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 

S(408933) 
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Claim Audit

 

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
07 Apr
2021
17:17

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> TAN KOK BOON. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

2
07 Apr
2021
17:17

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(201902) MERCEDES-BENZ C180 1.8 Blue Efficiency (A). [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

3
07 Apr
2021
17:17

Clm Created Reg No: SML5755E. Acct Date: 2021/04/06. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lt
d. (SG). TP Insurer: EQ Insurance Company Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd (HQ)

[A] HOW MEI
KWAN

4
07 Apr
2021
17:17

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

5
07 Apr
2021
17:17

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/04/16 [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

6
07 Apr
2021
17:17

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

7
07 Apr
2021
17:17

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (E
xpress)

[I] Merimen
Administrator

8
07 Apr
2021
17:17

Label Added (19):Fastlane. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

9
07 Apr
2021
17:17

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> ADRIAN LING [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

10
14 Apr
2021
17:36

Clm
Registration
Modified

Acct Time:19:00:00->17:30:00.

[I] AIG
OneClaim

Integration
User

11
28 May
2021
12:33

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

12
28 May
2021
12:33

Clm Dtl
Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

13
28 May
2021
12:33

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2013/08/01.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

14
28 May
2021
12:33

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

15
05 Jun
2021
12:43

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(201902) -> (203599) MERCEDES-BENZ C180 BLUE EFFICIENCY 1.6 (A). [A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

16
05 Jun
2021
12:45

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:8767.45:Liability: 100%(B27)
*Quantum: (a)COR: $8,200.00 + (b)LOU(7days x $80.00): $56
0.00 + (c)LTA/GIA search fee: $7.45 = Total: $8,767.45
*6 recommendation repair days + + 1Sunday
= 7days
*For your approval please.

[A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

17
12 Jul
2021
10:14

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/04/16. Mandate Remarks: subject to all docs in place
Cost of Repair
:	$8,200.00 Loss of Use	:	$834.60 7 days @ S$ 70/day LTA/ GIA Search Fee	:	$7.45 Total	:	$9,042.05

[I] Ler,
Bernard-JQ

18
12 Jul
2021
10:14

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:9042.05:subject to all docs in place
Cost of Repair	:	$8,200.00 Loss of Use	:	$834.60 7 days
@ S$ 70/day LTA/ GIA Search Fee	:	$7.45 Total	:	$9,042.05

[I] Ler,
Bernard-JQ

19
12 Jul
2021
10:15

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2021/04/16. Mandate Remarks: subject to all docs in place
Cost of Re
pair	:	$8,200.00 Loss of Use	:	$490.00 7 days @ S$ 70/day LTA/ GIA Search Fee	:	$7.45 Total	:	$8,69
7.45

[I] Ler,
Bernard-JQ

20
12 Jul
2021
10:15

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:8697.45:subject to all docs in place
Cost of Repair	:	$8,200.00 Loss of Use	:	$490.00 7 days
@ S$ 70/day LTA/ GIA Search Fee	:	$7.45 Total	:	$8,697.45

[I] Ler,
Bernard-JQ

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go



ACTIVITY
[12/04/2021 15:18] CHEW HSIAO TONG:
Called OI at 6487 6127. Spoken to Ms Venessa, they are aware that there is an accident on 06/04/2021. According to her, they are waiting for
TP to call them back on this matter. Advised her that now TP had officially submitted claim against insurance policy. So need to get the driver to
lodge the report in order for us/AIG to act on it. She noted. Email: account@tg-me.com.sg
[12/04/2021 15:15] CHEW HSIAO TONG:
Called OI at 64874055(as per AIG record). This phone number is not belongs to TG M & E Engineering PL.
[08/04/2021 16:08] HOW MEI KWAN:
OINR. To send out first letter.



Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=86247526&CFTOKEN=38a427e6627cbd65-5981CDCC-0563-949B-9AEB067FB841C167&USID=3251&RID=7837002
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=0&CFID=86247526&CFTOKEN=38a427e6627cbd65-5981CDCC-0563-949B-9AEB067FB841C167&USID=3251&RID=7837002
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=1&personal=1&CFID=86247526&CFTOKEN=38a427e6627cbd65-5981CDCC-0563-949B-9AEB067FB841C167&USID=3251&RID=7837002
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=86247526&CFTOKEN=38a427e6627cbd65-5981CDCC-0563-949B-9AEB067FB841C167&USID=3251&RID=7837002&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DMTRadjuster%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_viewhistory%26caseid%3D999986%26extid%3D359546%26
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/undefined
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsec&fuseaction=act_logout&CFID=86247526&CFTOKEN=38a427e6627cbd65-5981CDCC-0563-949B-9AEB067FB841C167&USID=3251&RID=7837002
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2684300 07 Apr 2021
17:24:01

TP Case
(Insurer)

Motor LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

SML5755E GBE815R 11.00

2697641 28 May 2021
12:33:31

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

SML5755E GBE815R 11.00







